V-91

LEGEND

CMP  CORRUGATED METAL PIPE
DE  DRAINAGE EASEMENT

|  (2008)
d

SSE s
oy ;ﬁfgm‘f%‘{;ﬁ% Kfﬁg‘f'” CURVE | LENGTH | RADIUS BEARING CHORD
RBF REBAR FOUND C1 26.32 50.00 N45°30'10"E 26.01

PP IRON PIN PLACED
IPE IRON PIN FOUND
OTF  OPEN TOP FOUND
CTF  CRiMP TOP FOUND
R8  REBAR

B CATCH BASIN

JB JUNCTION BOX
HW  HEAD WALL

PCB  POINT OF BEGINNING

MH  MAN HOLE
R/W RIGHT—OF ~WAY LAKE HO[;COMB LANE
PP POWER POLE 50" R/W
Lo LAND LOT
M MEASURED
D OEED
P PLAT
S89°26°50"F  Rer
1
36.52
CONC.
D/W
15' BSL
/
2 1 1
P.O.B. ) s
705.41° ALONG R/W TO e A4 // |
MITERED INTERSECTION / / -
WITH R/W HOLCOMB - / 4 D
LAKE ROAD % )
AS PER PLAT < 7 § 1573 &
NO MONUMENT FOUND
% ONE STORY y
> g? BRICK & FRAME g
7 N
It
|
I3 6230 sqft. i
=l ¥ .14 acres S
=~ % i~
S % =
gl v C s
S , S
2. 000 R
N S /J 7 <
—J+s il % I
PATIO / ‘ i§
20 8s — ’:‘é PROPOSED
v L,‘ ADDITION TO
| T~k SCREEN PORCH
10" LANDSCAPE BUFFER [t
]
000 '~ n M
RBF, NB9°26°50°W e
R
—x-x——x.—x_x—x-x_x—x_x_x—x_x'.-x_x_x_x—x_n—-x—il—x—x_x—x—
COMMON WOOD F /L
N/F
ALEXANDRIA SUBDIVISION
PB 187 - PG 100
NOTE:
ALL EASEMENTS DEPICTED ARE PER PUBLIC GRAPHIC SCALE

RECORD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
20 0 10 20 40 8q¢

{

IS PLAT WAS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE PERSON,

—

PERSONS OR ENTITY NAMED HEREON. THIS PLAT DOES NOT EXTEND ( IN FEET )

T3 ANY UNNAMEO PERSON, PERSONS, OR ENTITY WITHOUT EXPRESS

RECERTIFICATION BY THE SURVEYOR MAMING SAID PERSON, PERSONS, 1 inch = 20 ft

OR ENTITY.

IN MY OPINION, THIS PLAT )S A CORRECT REPRESENTATION THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT IS BASED HAS A CLOSURE OF 1 FOOT IN 10,000 FEET, AN ANGULAR ERROR OF 03 SECONDS PER

OF THE LAND PLATTED AND HAS BEEN PREPARED IN CONFORMITY ANGLE POINT AND WAS ADJUSTED USING THE LEAST SQUARES METHOD. THIS PLAT HAS_ BEEN CALCULATED FOF! CLOSURE AND FOUND TO

WTH THE MINIMUM STANCARDS ANO REQUIREMENTS OF THE LAW BE ACCURATE TO 1 FOOT iN 100,000 FEET. AN ELECTRONIC TOTAL STATION AND A 100° CHAIN WERE US‘CD TO .GATHER TH.E INFORMATION

OF THE STATE QF GEORGIA USED IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS PLAT. NO STATE PLANE COORDINATE MCONUMENT FOUND WITHIN 500" OF Tt!IS PROPERTY.
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APPLICANT: Raymond Crepeau PETITION NO.: V-91

PHONE: 770-321-2217 DATE OF HEARING: 09-10-08
REPRESENTATIVE: same PRESENT ZONING: RA-5
PHONE: same LAND LOT(S): 848
PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the south side of DISTRICT: 16

Lake Holcomb Lane, south of Holcomb Lake Road SIZE OF TRACT: .14 acre
(1573 Lake Holcomb Lane). COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the rear setback on lot 12 from the required 20 feet to 12 feet; 2) waive the
side setback from 5-feet to 4.6-feet (existing); and 3) waive the front setback from 15-feet to 14-feet (existing).

COMMENTS

TRAFFIC: This request will not have an adverse impact on traffic.

DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: Exterior walls with a fire separation distance of less than 5 feet shall be one
hour fire rated per table R302.1 of the 2006 International Residential Code. The proposed addition may adversely
affect large trees that have been preserved in the landscape buffer at the rear of the lot. If these trees die, the buffer
must be replanted in accordance with Cobb County Community Development regulations. If this variance request is
approved, a plat revision must be recorded reflecting the conditions of the variance. The surveyor must submit the
revised subdivision plat to the Site Plan Review Section, Community Development Agency for review and approval
prior to recording. Call 770-528-2147.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT: This lot is already substantially over the maximum allowable impervious
coverage limit for RA-5 developments (40%) primarily due to the “bump-out” garage layout. However, most of the
neighboring lots exceed the limit as well. The majority of the proposed enclosed porch addition is to be built over an
existing concrete patio. The total increase in impervious area is only approximately 120 sf. This will increase the total
impervious coverage from 52% to 53.9%. If approved, the homeowner will need to accommodate inter-lot runoff flow
at the rear of the lot by providing an adequate swale or extending the existing private drain line through the lot
HISTORIC PRESERVATION: After examining Civil War trench maps, Cobb County historic property surveys,
county maps, and various other resources, staff has no comments regarding the impact or treatment of historic and/or
archaeological resources.

CEMETERY PRESERVATION: No comment.

WATER: No conflict.

SEWER: No conflict.
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Application for Variance
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Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must

determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hafhip. Please state what hardshi /would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.
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